
The University of Calgary Department of Oncology/Alberta 
Cancer Foundation Fellowship Positions for 2025-2026. 

 
 
The Department of Oncology at the University of Calgary, in conjunction with the 
Alberta Cancer Foundation (ACF) and other donors, is pleased to offer a number of 
fellowships for the academic year 2025-2026.  

 
 
APPLICATIONS are open to all trainees who have completed core training in an oncology discipline 
and are seeking to enhance their clinical and/or research skills. 
 
THERE IS A LARGE PATIENT POPULATION in Calgary, Alberta, Canada which will help our fellows 
enhance their clinical skills. Fellows will be trained under direct supervision of leading specialists 
in oncology. Training will take place at the Tom Baker Cancer Centre, Foothills Medical Centre, 
Alberta Children’s Hospital, and the new Arthur J.E. Child Comprehensive Cancer Centre, 
depending on the focus of the fellowship. 
 
SCHOLARLY ACTIVITY is a requirement for fellows, and projects may be clinical, health policy, or 
translational research related. There is a strong research association through the Arnie 
Charbonneau Cancer Institute as well as excellent population health and epidemiologic research 
support available. 
 
ALL RESIDENCY PROGRAMS in the Department of Oncology are fully accredited through the Royal 
College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada, thus ensuring an excellent training atmosphere 
for multi-disciplinary cancer research and outstanding patient care. 
 
IN ACCORDANCE with Canadian immigration requirements, preference will be given to Canadian 
citizens or permanent residents of Canada. The University of Calgary respects, appreciates, and 
honours diversity. 
 
INTERESTED APPLICANTS will be required to submit, by August 15, 2024, a CV, a proposal 
document, three letters of reference, and a personal statement regarding their interest in 
pursuing a fellowship in the Department of Oncology at the University of Calgary. Complete 
applications should be sent to the director/supervisor listed below. 
 
REMUNERATION will be commensurate with clinical experience and in accordance with post-
graduate scales as defined by the University of Calgary. 
 
 
PLEASE CONTACT THE FELLOWSHIP DIRECTOR/SUPERVISORS from the list below for further 
information: 
 
HEMATOLOGY (Lymphoma/Myeloma)   Lesley.Street@ahs.ca 
HEMATOLOGY (Bone Marrow Transplant)   Lynn.Savoie@ahs.ca 
 
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY (Cancer Immunotherapy and 
Cutaneous)       Tina.Cheng@ahs.ca 

mailto:Lesley.Street@ahs.ca
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mailto:Tina.Cheng@ahs.ca


MEDICAL ONCOLGY (BREAST)    omar.khan@ahs.ca 
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY (GI)     Patricia.Tang@ahs.ca 
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY (GI)     Vincent.Tam@ahs.ca 
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY (GU)     Daniel.Heng@ahs.ca 
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY (GU/Precision Oncology)  Steven.Yip@ahs.ca 
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY (Health Services Research and 
Real World Evidence)      Winson.Cheung@ahs.ca 
MEDICAL ONCOLOGY (Other Sites)    Safiya.Karim@ahs.ca 
 
MEDICAL PHYSICS      andrea.mcniven@ahs.ca 
 
PALLIATIVE MEDICINE     stephanie.muir@ahs.ca 
 
PEDIATRIC ONCOLOGY (Experimental Therapeutics)  anarendr@ucalgary.ca 
PEDIATRIC ONCOLOGY (General)    Doan.Le@ahs.ca 
 
PSYCHOSOCIAL ONCOLOGY     sara.beattie@ahs.ca 
PSYCHOSOCIAL ONCOLOGY (PSYCHIATRY)   janet.degroot@ahs.ca 
 
RADIATION ONCOLOGY     Harvey.Quon@ahs.ca 
 
SARCOMA       Jan-Willem.Henning@ahs.ca 
 
SURGICAL ONCOLOGY     Antoine.Bouchard-Fortier@ahs.ca 
 
 

Closing date for application is August 15, 2024 
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